consultants

|, engineers: architects « planners

To: All Plan Holders of Record

From: CT Consultants, Inc.
For the Owner

Re: Addendum No. 3
WTP Chlorine Building
City of Painesville

Date:  November 20, 2024
This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding
documents dated October 2024 and all previous addenda, if any. Acknowledge receipt of this

addendum in the space provided in the bid forms. Failure to do so may subject the bidder to
disqualification.

BID OPENING DATE

The date of receiving and opening bids shall be changed from November 20, 2024 to
November 27, 2024. The time and place shall remain the same.

BID FORMS

Replace Bid Form, Page BF.10A, with the enclosed Bid Form, Page BF.10B.

The scope of the Base Bid has been changed to Pavement Demolition, Existing Stairs
Demolition, Helical Piles, Foundation, & Concrete Slab.

There are two Alternates. One is for Procurement & Delivery of the Makeup Air Unit
(MAU). The second is for Procurement & Delivery of one or more Chemical Storage
Tanks.

ADT/BR:br

Enclosures

H:\2023\232515\SPEC\Phase 1 - Bldg Shell\Addenda\Addendum 03\Addendum 03.Doc

8150 Sterling Ct. | Mentor | OH | 44060 | 440.951.9000 | www.ctconsultants.com



yoeq e AuO Alania@ 7 Juswalndoid - syue] abeiols [esiwayd €9
yoeg 2 AluQ A1anija@ 7 Wwwawaindold - syue] abelols [ealwayd 29

yoeg T Aluo Alanija@ % uswaindold - yue] abelois [ealwayd 19

wns dwn’ T (NYIN) Hun Jiv dnaxe Jo A1anijaQ ® JuaWaINd0.d - OVAH v

IVIY3LVIN d04av JFHNSVIN ‘'ON
V1oL W3 301dd 3Ll 301dd WALl 40 1INN ALO S3LVNE3LTY 434

$ :pig asegq [e10] [ewloju|
wns dwn I , Qw_m 91810U0D % ‘uoirepunoS ‘sa|id I
[edlj9H ‘uonijowaq sJirels Bunsix3 ‘uonijowa Juswaned - pig aseg
IVIH3LVIN d048vl JINSVIN ‘'ON
TVLOL W3 301dd 3Ll 301dd WALl 40 1INN ALO aia 3svd 434
€ wnpusppy

GTSZ€C "'ON 103rodd
ONIATING ANIHOTHO d1M J0O4

ATIASINIVA 40 ALIO OL TVSOdOdd

BF.10B



